
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026742-2022 

Tender

Expression of Interest for Spalding GP Surgery – Patient
List Dispersal

NHS Lincolnshire ICB

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026742
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036b1e  
Published 23 September 2022, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lincolnshire ICB

Bridge House, The Point, Lions Way

Sleaford

NG34 8GG

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026742-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026742-2022
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/48128

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Expression of Interest for Spalding GP Surgery – Patient List Dispersal

Reference number

EOI for Spalding GP Surgery 

https://lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/48128


Page 3 to 6

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) is seeking expressions of interest from
existing GP practices to take on the Spalding GP Surgery list, who must border or would
reasonably expand their existing practice boundary to include the current boundary of the
Spalding GP Surgery.

The current contract with the existing provider, is at term on 30th September 2022, and an
extension is not being considered. The incumbent provider will however continue to
provide service until the expression of interest process has concluded and patients have
been transferred. The ICB is therefore looking for providers to take on the registered list.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) is seeking expressions of interest from
existing GP practices to take on the Spalding GP Surgery list, who must border or would
reasonably expand their existing practice boundary to include the current boundary of the
Spalding GP Surgery.

The current contract with the existing provider, is at term on 30th September 2022, and an
extension is not being considered. The incumbent provider will however continue to
provide service until the expression of interest process has concluded and patients have
been transferred. The ICB is therefore looking for providers to take on the registered list.

Contract Period - The agreement period for any future services as a result of this EoI will
be aligned with the successful provider/s current primary care contract.



Page 4 to 6

Funding - Funding will be based on your current medical services contract rates. A one-off
dispersal fee would be available at £4.50 per patient where list transfer is 1% or over the
practice’s current list.

Activity - The current registered patient list is 3,214 patients (as of 20th September 2022)

To register your interest please follow this link https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=UK
and either login or register on EU Supply and search for ID number 59225 - Expression of
Interest for Spalding GP Surgery – Patient List Dispersal then answer all the questions
and submit your response by 14:00 on Friday 14th October 2022.

- Providers willing to express an interest will be required to respond to a series of
questions which are scored on a "Pass/Fail" and scored basis.

- The scoring criteria for each question is stipulated within the question.

- Only providers who score a "Pass" on all "Pass/Fail" questions will be deemed compliant
and will continue to the next stage

- The top 5 providers who have the highest score on the ‘scored’ questions and meet the
minimum quality threshold will be deemed the preferred suppliers

- Depending on the outcome of the expression of interest, the Commissioner reserves the
right to direct award to provider(s) with no further competition.

It is the Commissioners intention to award under Public Contract Regulations 2015,
Regulation 72 (1)(c) and 72 (1)(d)

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 December 2022

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=UK


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 October 2022

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To register your interest please follow this link https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=UK
and either login or register on EU Supply and search for ID number 59225 - Expression of
Interest for Spalding GP Surgery – Patient List Dispersal then answer all the questions
and submit your response by 14:00 on Friday 14th October 2022.

It is the Commissioners intention to award under Public Contract Regulations 2015,
Regulation 72 (1)(c) and 72 (1)(d)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=UK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-06T14:11:42+0100
	TCPDF




